Once the Licensee has commenced construction of all stages of infrastructure set out in Part 
C, Items 1 and 2 and as defined in Schedule A: Scope, Definitions, and Enforcement, the 
Licensee shall ensure that the security furnished and maintained under Part C, Items 1 and 2 
combined is not less than forty three million one hundred eighty-nine thousand three 
hundred and fifty-two dollars ($43,189,352). 

Pending  

6. Within ten (10) days after furnishing security with the Minister under Part C, Item 1, the 
Licensee shall provide evidence to the NWB and the Kitikmeot Inuit Association, that the 
security has been received by the Minister, indicating the amount, form, nature and conditions

[...]

The Licensee shall obtain fresh Water for domestic, construction, operation and associated 
uses or as otherwise approved by the Board in writing from the following sources at the 
specified volumes. Use at the Goose Property shall include mining and milling. Total combined 
Water Use for these purposes shall not exceed nine hundred ninety-two thousand and four 
hundred and fifty (992,450) cubic metres per year. 

Updated 

a. The Licensee shall obtain fresh Water from Goose Lake at Monitoring Program Station: 
BPR-24 (or any replacement Monitoring Program Station as described in an update to 
Schedule I). The use of Waters from Goose Lake, for all purposes, shall not exceed a total of 
six hundred and eight thousand and seven hundred (608,700) cubic metres per year. 

Updated 

b. The Licensee shall obtain fresh Water from Big Lake at Monitoring Program Station: BPR-
12 (or any replacement Monitoring Program Station as described in an update to Schedule I). 
The use of Waters from Big Lake, for all purposes, shall not exceed a total of two hundred and

[...]

BRP-52, BRP-53, BRP-54, BRP-55 (or any replacement 
Monitoring Program Stations as described in an update to Schedule I). The total combined use 
of Waters from MLA Pond S1, Pond S2, Lake 3, and Lake 4, for all purposes, shall not exceed 
a total of one hundred and ten thousand (110,000) cubic metres per year. 

No Change 

4. The Licensee shall obtain fresh Water from Llama Lake and Umwelt Lake, or as otherwise 
approved by the Board for the purposes of dewatering the lakes at Monitoring Program 
Stations: BRP-02 and BRP-06 (or any replacement Monitoring Program Stations as described 
in an update to Schedule I). Total combined Water Use for this purpose shall not exceed one 
million four hundred thousand (1,400,000) cubic metres per year during dewatering 
(Construction Phase). 

Updated  

5. The Licensee shall obtain fresh Water from water sources proximal to the Interconnection 
Winter Ice Road for the purposes of construction, maintenance, and operation of the